

VOXX International Corporation to Present at the 17th Annual Needham Growth Conference

HAUPPAUGE, N.Y., Jan. 9, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- VOXX International Corporation (Nasdaq: VOXX) today announced that its President and Chief Executive Officer, Pat Lavelle will be presenting at the 17th Annual Needham Growth Conference on Wednesday, January 14, 2014. The investor conference is being held at the New York Palace Hotel located in New York City and VOXX International will be presenting at 2:50 p.m. Eastern.

Mr. Lavelle, along with the Company's Chairman, John Shalam and EVP and Chief Financial Officer, Michael Stoehr will also be in attendance, and meeting with investors throughout the day. Those interested in setting up a briefing should contact their Needham client representative, or contact VOXX's Investor Relations department.

The presentation will be available via a live audio webcast. On the day of the conference, the webcast and the accompanying presentation materials can be found on the Company's website in the Investor Relations section under the "Events and Presentations" tab or by visiting the following link: http://wsw.com/webcast/needham69/voxx. Additionally, a replay of the webcast will be available shortly after the live presentation and will be archived on the Company's website for 90 days.

About VOXX International Corporation:

VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ:VOXX) has grown into a worldwide leader in many automotive and consumer electronics and accessories categories, as well as premium high-end audio. Today, VOXX International Corporation has an extensive distribution network that includes power retailers, mass merchandisers, 12-volt specialists and most of the world's leading automotive manufacturers. The Company has an international footprint in Europe, Asia, Mexico and South America, and a growing portfolio, which now comprises over 30 trusted brands. Among the key domestic brands are Klipsch®, RCA®, Invision®, Jensen®, Audiovox®, Terk®, Acoustic Research®, Advent®, Code Alarm®, CarLink®, 808®, AR for Her®, and Prestige®. International brands include Hirschmann Car Communication®, Klipsch®, Jamo®, Energy®, Mirage®, Mac Audio®, Magnat®, Heco®, Schwaiger®, Oehlbach® and Incaar™. For additional information, please visit our Web site at www.voxxintl.com.

Investor and Media Relations Contact:

Glenn Wiener GW Communications (for VOXX) Tel: 212-786-6011

Email: gwiener@GWCco.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/voxx-international-corporation-to-present-at-the-17th-annual-needham-growth-conference-300018092.html

SOURCE VOXX International Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media